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Thurs 20 October

Jenni, Sue, Mr Fay

Big Questions at JRS

NJOY & Meeting Point

Pray for Vic as she attends meetings in
Lancaster about the Landmark confer-
ence in 2017 and the Cumbria-wide
mission in 2018

Fri 21 October
Claudia, Angela Woodburn

Sat 22 October

Pauline Howett, Mr Withes

All S.T.E.M Ambassadors

Pray for John Ruskin school

Pray for all the girls attending the BE FREE
girls conference in Liverpool

Sun 23 October
Jane, Connors teacher, Mrs Little
Youth Groups During Services

Mon 24 October

Benjamin Procter, Miss Cater, Rob and
Helen Rastelli

Pray for all the teachers as they have a
half term break

Tues 25 October

Miss Holden, Mrs Oanes

Pray for all the young people as they
have a half term break

Wed 26 October

Vicky, Mrs Godfrey, Emily

Pray for all those who volunteer in
schools in the area

Thurs 27 October
Kevin, Esther, Brenda
Pray for all the paid staff in schools

Fri 28 October

Jane Smith, Miss Clapham, Carl
Pray for all those who work with
young people outside of school

Sat 29 October
Sian, Miss Groves, Clive

Sun 30 October
Mrs Whipple, Lesley
Youth Groups During Services

Mon 31 October

Emily, Thomas, Saga

EXPLORE

Kirkby Youth & Ignite

Pray for Urswick Youth as they meet
and say goodbye to Val

Tues 1 November

Tom, Graham Withers, Mrs Atkinson
Pray for Dowdales School

Vision and Energize

Wed 2 November

Head teacher at Pennington, Ben
Procter, Marcus

Big Questions at UVHS

Boys & Girls Brigade, The Vibe

Thurs 3 November

Kirsty Wicks, Mr Martin, Judith
Big Questions at JRS

NJOY & Meeting Point

Vic Sekasi
Furness Network Youth Minister
Mobile: 07786061972
E-mail: vsekasi@gmail.com/ thejourneyfny@gmail.com
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“Come, follow me, Jesus

said, and I will send you out to

fish for people.

” Mark 1:17




Please join with us in praying for the young people within the
Furness deanery.

The Journey'’s vision is to see every young person within the Furness deanery have
an opportunity to explore the Christian faith, journey with it and respond to it.

Thought for the month

Hello and welcome Octobers prayer diary. This month we are going to pray for
the young people and those in education. Firstly a thought from Thomas about
the youth! | think the youth need to feel like they are important and being cared
for. When we look back to Jesus, we see him with a lot of young people. His disci-
ples were only 15-16 years old, and he spent a lot of time with them. He was a
role model for them and he was teaching them how to live life. Many young
people have a lot of responsibility in school. And that's why we want to honour
them and pray for them as they take on these responsibilities as well as praying
for the school days that they go through. It may help to think back to when you
went to school, maybe it wasn't that easy for you too.

Secondly a thought from Vic. On September 11th it was Education Sunday and
the theme for this year was welcome. One of the things we didthat day was
write down all the people we knew who worked in education whether voluntarily
or paid and prayed for them. Each day you will be given a list of those names of
people. Please lift them up in prayer. There are also schools to pray for and the
youth groups and lunch clubs too. Thanks again for your prayers.

A key to the youth groups we support around the Furness Deanery

Explore - Christian union at Ulverston Victoria High School.

Kirkby Youth- A group for young people in Kirkby run by a youth committee that
employs Libby Cuthbertson.

Urswick Youth- A group for young people in Urswick run by Val Armstong, Barbao-
ra Green and Steve Hobson. Formed out of a confirmation class.

Ignite - A discipleship group for young people run by Sarah and Mark Callaghan.
VISION Energize & H20 - Three discipleship groups for youth in Ulverston run by
Ulverston Parish Church youth team.

Big Questions - A philosophy group at UVHS & John Ruskin school where we dis-
cuss the big questions of life. Run by Vic, Lisa, (at UVHS), Thomas & Saga

The Vibe- A discipleship group for young people at Emmanuel Christian Centre
run by Lisa Smith.

Meeting point, Broughton-A group for young people in Broughton run by Jenny,
Saga, Chris and team.

NJOY, Coniston-A group for young people in Coniston run by Johann, Vic and
team.

Thwaites Youth - A group for young people in Thwaites run by Vic & team

Prayer Diary October 2016

Wed 5 October

Mrs Nelby, Gail, Mrs Goodson
Big Questions at UVHS

Boys & Girls Brigade, The Vibe

Thurs 6 October

Jenni, Jill & Ronnie, Nell
Big Questions at JRS
JRS Prize giving

Fri 7 October

Helen Pemberton, Debbie, Head
Teachers

Thwaites Youth

Sat 8 October

Judith, Mrs Byrne, Angie

Pray for Millom School

Pray for the Cumbria wide youth
event; Ablaze Now

Sun 9 October
Miss Anderson, Mr Coles, Rich Ensoll
Youth Groups During Services

Mon 10 October
Julig, Sue Davies, Neil
EXPLORE

Kirkby Youth & Ignite

Tues 11 October
Ms Armstrong, Gayle, Mrs Hewson
Vision and Energize

Wed 12 October

Joyce, Gillian, Kara.

Big Questions at UVHS

Boys & Girls Brigade, The Vibe

Thurs 13 October

The Caretakers in schools, Sarah &
Mark, Mrs Mawson

Big Questions at JRS

NJOY in Coniston

Meeting Point as it re-launches

Fri 14 October
Libby, Tom, Graham

Sat 15 October

Billy, Alison, Mrs Shephard, Lisa

Pray for Ulverston Victoria High School
Pray for the young people who are
camping out on Piel Island

Sun 16 October

Mrs Windle, Mrs Clark, Mrs Newby,
Julliet, Ben

Youth Groups During Services

Pray for the EMPOWER youth service

Mon 17 October

Vic, Neal, Mr Emms, Jenny
EXPLORE

Kirkby Youth & Ignite

Tues 18 October

David Browning, Claire

Pray for the UPC youth leaders as they
gather

Wed 19 October

Becs, Eleanor

Big Questions at UVHS

Boys & Girls Brigade, The Vibe



